ACV EURORACE NURBURGRING
ACV Automobil Club Verkehr

Result of INTERNATIONAL GT OPEN - Race - 2
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31 May - 02 June 2013
Nurburgring - 5148 mtr.

Class = SGT Fastest Pit Total time
Pos Nbr Name/Entrant Car Gap Diff Laptime In  Stops in Pit
1 21 Cameron-Griffin Ferrari 458 GT Italia -- 25 laps -- 1:58.602 4 1 0:01:12
Duncan Cameron-Matt Griffin
2 4 Ramos-Pastorelli Chevrolet Corvette 7000 cc 2.592 2.592 1:58.083 7 1 0:01:42
Miguel Ramos-Nicky Pastorelli
3 3 Montermini-Filippi Ferrari 458 GT ltalia 4.030 1.438 1:58.374 7 1 0:01:56
Andrea Montermini-Luca Filippi
4 5 Schirdo-Hamilton Porsche 997 GT3 RSR 2012 35.817 31.787 2:00.634 23 1 0:01:15
Niccold Schiro-Archie Hamilton
5 1 Talkanitsa-jr-Talkanitsa-sr Ferrari 458 GT ltalia 44.158 8.341 1:59.413 21 1 0:01:12
Alexander Talkanitsa-jr-Alexander Talkanitsa-sr - G
6 12 Camp-Versluis Chevrolet Corvette 7000 cc 1:05.043 20.885 2:01.651 11 1 0:01:15
Jacky Camp-Jan Versluis
7 7 Sijthoff-Longin Chevrolet Corvette 7000 cc 1:41.111 36.068 2:00.331 15 1 0:01:20
Diederik Sijthoff-Bert Longin
Class = GTS Fastest Pit Total time
Pos Nbr Name /Entrant Car Gap Diff Laptime In  Stops in Pit
1 65 Suzuki-Pantano McLaren MP4 12C GT3 -- 25 laps -- 2:00.211 4 1 0:01:23
Rafael-Hideo Suzuki-Giorgio Pantano
2 66 Van-Der-Drift-Razia McLaren MP4 12C GT3 2.185 2.185 2:00.431 25 1 0:01:25
Chris Van Der Drift-Luiz Razia
3 51 Bontempelli-De Marco Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 6.911 4.726 2:01.371 25 1 0:01:10
Lorenzo Bontempelli-Nicola De Marco
4 63 Mavlanov-Rosell Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 23.987 17.076 2:00.792 25 1 0:01:08
Roman Mavlanov-Pol Rosell
5 72 Wong-Lavio Corvette GT3 37.419 13.432 2:01.634 6 1 0:01:14
Brian Wong-Brian Lavio
6 69 Seefried-Kogay Porsche 997 GT3 R 38.862 1.443 2:00.057 22 1 0:01:11
Marco Seefried-Vadim Kogay
7 58 Di Guida-Bleekemolen Porsche 997 GT3 R 44.142 5.280 1:58.968 4 1 0:01:17
Emilio Di Guida-Jeroen Bleekemolen
8 59 Cordoni-Camathias Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 51.166 7.024 2:01.378 13 1 0:01:08
Mario Cordoni - G-Joel Camathias
9 54 Sdanewitsch-Rugolo Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 1:10.065 18.899 2:02.244 5 1 0:01:15
Claudio Sdanewitsch - G-Michele Rugolo
10 61 Toril-Seyffarth Mercedes SLS AMG GT3 1:27.910 17.845 2:00.336 6 2 0:02:28
Miguel Toril-Jan Seyffarth
11 52 Kremer - G-Earle - G Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 1:29.284 1.374 2:04.153 23 1 0:01:09
Freddy Kremer - G-Stephen Earle - G
12 57 Tutumlu-Deverikos Porsche 997 GT3 R -- 21 laps -- 2:01.144 16 1 0:01:12
Isaac Tutumlu-Dimitris Deverikos
13 64 Maleev-Ladygin Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 21.948 21.948 2:00.822 3 2 0:01:12
Viacheslav Maleev - G-Kirill Ladygin
14 71 Gardel-Calari Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 9:33.148 9:11.200 2:02.904 4 2 0:07:34
Gabriel Gardel-Alan Calari
| NOT CLASSIFIED IN CLASS GTS Classification Limit (75% of 25 laps) = 18 laps
DNC 55 Lyons-Beretta Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 7 laps 2:02.328 6 0 0:00:00

Michael Lyons-Matteo Beretta

Fastest time : 1:58.083 inlap 7 by nbr. 4 : Ramos-Pastorelli(Miguel Ramos)(Nicky Pastorelli) (Chi Timekeeping by : SDO SportTiming
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Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting
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Nurburgring - 5148 mtr.
DNC 60 Barba-Costantini Ferrari 458 Italia GT3 7 laps 0.656 2:01.971 6 0 0:00:00
Alvaro Barba-Stefano Costantini
The classification distance (75% of 25 laps = 18 laps) was achieved All participants are classified in class : SGT
Car # 63 #59 20 sec timepenalty
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